



Schedule of Prices
Broadway Ave/Illinois Route 25
Water Main Replacement
Bid 23-55

Route S. Broadway Ave - E. NY to Benton
County Kane
Local Agency City of Aurora

Bids Received 7/26/23 at 2 p.m.

				Engineer's Estimate		Berger Contractors, Inc. 1205 Garland Rd Wauconda, IL 60084		Swallow Construction Corp 490 Topsoil Dr West Chicago, IL 60185		Martam Construction, Inc. 1200 Gasket Drive Elgin, IL 60120		J. Congdon Sewer Service, Inc. 170-A Alexandra Way Carol Stream, IL 60188		Performance Construction & Engineering, LLC 217 W. John Street Plano, IL 60545	
NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
1	Abandon Valve Box	EA	6	\$350.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00
2	Abandon Valve Vault	EA	7	\$500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,450.00
3	Select Granular Trench Backfill	CY	598	\$40.00	\$ 23,920.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 5.98	\$ 45.00	\$ 26,910.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 33,488.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 5.98	\$ 45.00	\$ 26,910.00
4	CLSM Backfill	CY	1,160	\$110.00	\$ 127,600.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 11.60	\$ 150.00	\$ 174,000.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 194,880.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 174,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 29,000.00
5	Unsuitable Soil Removal and Replacement	CY	30	\$90.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 133.00	\$ 3,990.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,650.00
6	Exploration Trench, 4 Ft	LF	60	\$75.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 5,160.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 6,600.00
7	Exploration Trench, 8 Ft	LF	60	\$100.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 6,960.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 9,300.00
8	8" DIP Storm Sewer Removal & Replacement	LF	60	\$200.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 192.00	\$ 11,520.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 10,080.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,500.00
9	10" DIP Storm Sewer Removal & Replacement	LF	50	\$225.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 197.00	\$ 9,850.00	\$ 176.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 176.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 4,250.00
10	12" RCP Storm Sewer Removal & Replacement	LF	75	\$250.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 10,125.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 10,125.00	\$ 196.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,500.00
11	Restrained Joint Gasket, 16"	EA	9	\$750.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 6,120.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 5,175.00
12	Zinc Coated DIP WM, CI 52, 4" w/V-bio Polywrap	LF	40	\$230.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 396.00	\$ 15,840.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 7,200.00
13	Zinc Coated DIP WM, CI 52, 6" w/V-bio Polywrap	LF	120	\$245.00	\$ 29,400.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 30,600.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 37,800.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 20,400.00
14	Zinc Coated DIP WM, CI 52, 8" w/V-bio Polywrap	LF	40	\$255.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 396.00	\$ 15,840.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 7,200.00
15	Zinc Coated DIP WM, CI 52, 10" w/V-bio Polywrap	LF	135	\$280.00	\$ 37,800.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 44,550.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 31,050.00	\$ 333.00	\$ 44,955.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 24,300.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 27,000.00
16	Zinc Coated DIP WM, CI 52, 12" w/V-bio Polywrap	LF	90	\$325.00	\$ 29,250.00	\$ 395.00	\$ 35,550.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 21,150.00	\$ 347.00	\$ 31,230.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 17,100.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 19,350.00
17	Zinc Coated DIP WM, CI 52, 14" w/V-bio Polywrap	LF	15	\$400.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 7,950.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 388.00	\$ 5,820.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 3,375.00
18	Zinc Coated DIP WM, CI 52, 16" w/V-bio Polywrap	LF	1,310	\$450.00	\$ 589,500.00	\$ 449.00	\$ 588,190.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 524,000.00	\$ 387.00	\$ 506,970.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 491,250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 327,500.00
19	4" MJ Gate Valve in 48" Vault	EA	2	\$5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00
20	6" MJ Gate Valve in 48" Vault	EA	2	\$6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00
21	8" MJ Gate Valve in 48" Vault	EA	1	\$7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
22	10" MJ Gate Valve in 48" Vault	EA	3	\$8,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 9,310.00	\$ 27,930.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 33,000.00
23	12" MJ Gate Valve in 60" Vault	EA	2	\$10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 18,600.00	\$ 8,850.00	\$ 17,700.00	\$ 10,250.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 27,000.00
24	16" MJ Gate Valve in 60" Vault	EA	7	\$22,000.00	\$ 154,000.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 108,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 18,860.00	\$ 132,020.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 136,500.00
25	6" MJ Gate Valve w/Valve Box	EA	1	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
26	Additional Fittings	LB	1,000	\$10.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 10.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 15,000.00
27	Fire Hydrant Assembly Removal	EA	3	\$900.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00
28	Fire Hydrant Assembly	EA	4	\$10,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 39,200.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 10,680.00	\$ 42,720.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 15,800.00	\$ 63,200.00
29	Sanitary Service Removal and Replacement, 6" PVC C-900	LF	100	\$120.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,500.00
30	1" Dia. Curb Stop & B-box	EA	24	\$1,500.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 830.00	\$ 19,920.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 11,520.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 16,800.00
31	1" Dia. Tap and Corp Stop	EA	24	\$3,000.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 3,980.00	\$ 95,520.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 108,000.00
32	1" Water Service, Trenchless	LF	450	\$90.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 27,450.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 29,250.00
33	1" Water Service, Open Cut	LF	150	\$75.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 9,150.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 14,250.00
34	1.5" Dia. Curb Stop & B-box	EA	3	\$1,750.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 1,085.00	\$ 3,255.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,700.00
35	1.5" Dia. Tap and Corp Stop	EA	3	\$3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 13,950.00	\$ 6,320.00	\$ 18,960.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 16,500.00
Page 1 Total =				\$ 1,401,620.00			\$ 1,175,027.58		\$ 1,374,615.00		\$ 1,398,993.00		\$ 1,181,815.98		\$ 1,023,260.00



Schedule of Prices
Broadway Ave/Illinois Route 25
Water Main Replacement
Bid 23-55

Route S. Broadway Ave - E. NY to Benton
County Kane
Local Agency City of Aurora

Bids Received 7/26/23 at 2 p.m.

				Engineer's Estimate		Berger Contractors, Inc. 1205 Garland Rd Wauconda, IL 60084		Swallow Construction Corp 490 Topsoil Dr West Chicago, IL 60185		Martam Construction, Inc. 1200 Gasket Drive Elgin, IL 60120		J. Congdon Sewer Service, Inc. 170-A Alexandra Way Carol Stream, IL 60188		Performance Construction & Engineering, LLC 217 W. John Street Plano, IL 60545	
NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
36	1.5" Water Service, Trenchless	LF	50	\$75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 9,250.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00
37	1.5" Water Service, Open Cut	LF	25	\$90.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 2,875.00
38	2" Dia. Curb Stop & B-box	EA	4	\$2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$1,850.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$700.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$1,280.00	\$ 5,120.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$ 5,600.00
39	2" Dia. Tap and Corp Stop	EA	4	\$3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 9,880.00	\$ 39,520.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 26,000.00
40	2" Water Service, Trenchless	LF	75	\$100.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 14,250.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 148.00	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,500.00
41	2" Water Service, Open Cut	LF	25	\$120.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 148.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 3,875.00
42	Interior Service Connection Allowance	Allowance	1	\$100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
43	Connect to Existing 4" WM	EA	2	\$6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
44	Connect to Existing 6" WM	EA	2	\$7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 3,860.00	\$ 7,720.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
45	Connect to Existing 10" WM	EA	3	\$13,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 21,900.00	\$ 14,800.00	\$ 44,400.00	\$ 4,420.00	\$ 13,260.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 90,000.00
46	Connect to Existing 12" WM	EA	2	\$15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 4,890.00	\$ 9,780.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
47	Connect to Existing 14" WM	EA	2	\$17,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 15,550.00	\$ 31,100.00	\$ 6,380.00	\$ 12,760.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
48	Connect to Existing 16" WM	EA	2	\$20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,650.00	\$ 41,300.00	\$ 7,820.00	\$ 15,640.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 70,000.00
49	Disconnect 6" water main at LaSalle St and E Benton St Intersection	EA	1	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
50	Water Main Lowering, 10" DIP CL 52	LF	15	\$450.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 7,125.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,750.00
51	Water Main Lowering, 12" DIP CL 52	LF	15	\$500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 8,625.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,500.00
52	Water Main Lowering, 16" DIP CL 52	LF	60	\$1,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 45,600.00	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 61,500.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 93,600.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 27,000.00
53	Abandon Sanitary Manhole	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 890.00	\$ 890.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
54	Sanitary Manhole Ty A, 4' Dia	EA	1	\$12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 9,250.00	\$ 9,250.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 11,650.00	\$ 11,650.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
55	Temporary Pavement, 2"	SY	500	\$25.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,500.00
56	Class D Patching, 10" Binder & 1.5" Surface	SY	1,582	\$140.00	\$ 221,480.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 218,316.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 208,824.00	\$ 176.00	\$ 278,432.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 189,840.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 189,840.00
57	Combination PCC Curb and Gutter Removal and Replacement	LF	110	\$85.00	\$ 9,350.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 9,350.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 9,350.00
58	PCC Sidewalk Rem. and Replace, 5"	SF	525	\$30.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 17.55	\$ 9,213.75	\$ 19.00	\$ 9,975.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,875.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,500.00
59	PCC Drive Approach Removal & Replacement, 6", Residential	SY	20	\$160.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00
60	Seeding - Aurora Mix	SY	800	\$20.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 9,600.00
61	Items Ordered by Engineer	Allowance	1	\$120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00
62	Traffic Control and Protection	LS	1	\$250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 320,000.00	\$ 320,000.00	\$ 757,000.00	\$ 757,000.00	\$778,603.00	\$ 778,603.00
63	Inlet Protection	EA	25	\$200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 4,375.00
64	Dewatering Bag	EA	1	\$750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
65	Temporary Staging	CY	50	\$50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00
66	Non-Special Waste Disposal	TON	50	\$60.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00
67	Special Waste Disposal	TON	50	\$65.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00
68	Trucking City of Aurora Spoils to Landfill	HR	100	\$150.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 13,500.00
Page 2 Total =				\$ 1,082,530.00		\$ 900,279.75		\$ 1,124,974.00		\$ 1,167,922.00		\$ 1,495,990.00		\$ 1,655,618.00	
Page 1 Total =				\$ 1,401,620.00		\$ 1,175,027.58		\$ 1,374,615.00		\$ 1,398,993.00		\$ 1,181,815.98		\$ 1,023,260.00	
Bidder's Total Proposal for Making Entire Improvements =				\$ 2,484,150.00		\$ 2,075,307.33		\$ 2,499,589.00		\$ 2,566,915.00		\$ 2,677,805.98		\$ 2,678,878.00	
Percentage Above/Below the Engineer's Estimate =						-16.46%		0.62%		3.33%		7.80%		7.84%	